## **Action Sheet**

MEETING DATE: October 19, 2022

AGENDA ITEM: Discuss and consider approval of

Galveston ISD's participation in the Community Youth Development (CYD)

Program.

The Community Youth Development (CYD) Program is sponsored by The Children's Center. Galveston ISD is the recipient of the services supported by the grant. CYD has six proposed programs, four programs directly with GISD and two in cooperation with GISD. The four proposed GISD programs include: (1) Media Costuming and 3 – D Printing at Central Middle School, (2) STEM 2 Thinkers as a District initiative to help students prepare for the Science Fair, (3) a Summer Bridge STEAM Camp and (4) Rosenberg Elementary Tiger Sharks Sports and Leadership Mentoring Program. The other two projects include the district working collaboratively with (1) Artist Boat and (2) Iconoclast Artists. Galveston ISD will receive \$74,215.82 for its participation in the program. The Children's Center is the fiscal agent of the grant.

**RECOMMENDATION:** 

I move that the Board of Trustees approve Galveston ISD's participation in the Community Youth Development Program.

Dr. Jerry Gibson, Superintendent

Annette Scott

**Assistant Superintendent for Student** 

Support